
UAlbany (1-10) -vs- Yale (6-5)
3/13/2026 at New Haven, Conn. (Bush '48 Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Enea (1-0)
Loss: Tate Evans (1-1)
Save: Tyler Kneller (1)
HBP: Christian Mello
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Grasso First: Noah Hobart Third Base: Marvic Gomez 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:56   Attendance: 103   Weather: Cloudy-Upper 30's-Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 R H E
UAlbany 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 12 1
Yale 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 1

UAlbany 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Patrick DeSarno 2b 6 0 1 0 0 3 2
Luke Filippi cf 7 0 0 0 0 6 2
Cooper Loyal ss 3 1 1 0 3 0 0
Logan Morris 1b 5 1 1 0 1 3 2
Jaxon Mueller dh 6 1 1 0 0 3 2
Levi McAllister c 6 0 2 1 0 1 0
Michael Maggio lf 5 1 3 0 1 0 0
John Vitucci rf 3 0 0 1 2 1 3
Justin Hurd 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Kyle Stephens ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zach Mravlja pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Guerrero 3b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Christian Mello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Mariano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Enea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Kneller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 47 4 12 4 7 19 12

2B: Kyle Stephens (1)
3B: Jaxon Mueller (1)
SH: Patrick DeSarno (1)
SF: John Vitucci (1)
SB: Patrick DeSarno (1)
E: Logan Morris (1)
DP: 2

Yale 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaiden Dossa cf 5 1 2 0 1 1 3
Garrett Larsen lf 5 0 2 0 1 0 1
Jack Dauer 2b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Davis Hanson 3b 5 0 1 0 1 1 0
Chris DiPrima 1b 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Miller c 5 0 0 0 1 2 3
Owen Turner rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Chace Chaplin dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colin Sloan ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Alex Hwang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Winslow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 2 8 1 5 8 9

2B: Kaiden Dossa (1); Owen Turner (1)
SH: Chace Chaplin (1)
SF: Jack Dauer (1)
SB: Kaiden Dossa (1); Davis Hanson (1); Owen Turner (1)
CS: Garrett Larsen (1)
HBP: Chace Chaplin (1)
E: Colin Sloan (1)
DP: 3

UAlbany IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Mello 4.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 15 18 7 5 64
Matthew Mariano 7.0 3 1 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 20 25 5 7 93
Alex Enea (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 11
Tyler Kneller (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 16
Totals 8 2 2 5 8 0 0 1 0 43 51 15 13 184

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Hwang 1.1 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 33
Ben Winslow 6.1 7 2 2 2 10 0 0 0 0 22 25 3 3 99
Tate Evans (L, 1-1) 5.1 4 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 2 20 23 1 8 82
Totals 12 4 3 7 19 0 0 0 2 47 56 4 12 214



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UAlbany - Top of 1st UAL YAL
Patrick DeSarno singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 0 0
Luke Filippi struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Cooper Loyal walked (3-1 BKBBB); Patrick DeSarno advanced to second. 0 0
Logan Morris struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Jaxon Mueller struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0

Yale - Bottom of 1st UAL YAL
Kaiden Dossa doubled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Garrett Larsen singled to right field (0-2 FF); Kaiden Dossa advanced to third. 0 0
Jack Dauer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Kaiden Dossa scored. 0 1
Davis Hanson singled to center field (0-0); Garrett Larsen advanced to third. 0 1
Chris DiPrima fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Davis Hanson stole second. 0 1
Bryce Miller lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 1

UAlbany - Top of 2nd UAL YAL
Levi McAllister grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Michael Maggio walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 0 1
John Vitucci walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Maggio advanced to second. 0 1
Ben Winslow to p for Alex Hwang. 0 1
Justin Hurd struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 1
Patrick DeSarno struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

Yale - Bottom of 2nd UAL YAL
Owen Turner flied out to lf (3-2 BFBFBF). 0 1
Chace Chaplin reached first on an error by 1b, assist by ss (1-1 BF). 0 1
Colin Sloan grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Chace Chaplin advanced to second. 0 1
Kaiden Dossa grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 0 1

UAlbany - Top of 3rd UAL YAL
Luke Filippi struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBFBS). 0 1
Cooper Loyal walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Logan Morris struck out swinging, caused a double play c unassisted (1-2 SSBFK); Cooper Loyal out on the
play. 0 1

Yale - Bottom of 3rd UAL YAL
Garrett Larsen grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Jack Dauer flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 0 1
Davis Hanson fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 1

UAlbany - Top of 4th UAL YAL
Jaxon Mueller tripled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Levi McAllister struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Michael Maggio reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to third (0-2 KF); Jaxon Mueller out at home p to 3b
to c. 0 1
John Vitucci struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 1

Yale - Bottom of 4th UAL YAL
Chris DiPrima grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Bryce Miller walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 1



Owen Turner flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 1
Chace Chaplin hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH); Bryce Miller advanced to second. 0 1
Colin Sloan grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UAlbany - Top of 5th UAL YAL
Justin Hurd popped up to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 0 1
Patrick DeSarno struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 1
Luke Filippi struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 0 1

Yale - Bottom of 5th UAL YAL
Matthew Mariano to p for Christian Mello. 0 1
Kaiden Dossa struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 1
Garrett Larsen singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 1
Jack Dauer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Garrett Larsen out on the play. 0 1

UAlbany - Top of 6th UAL YAL
Cooper Loyal singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 1
Logan Morris singled to left field (0-0); Cooper Loyal advanced to second. 0 1
Jaxon Mueller struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 1
Levi McAllister singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Logan Morris advanced to second; Cooper Loyal scored. 1 1
Michael Maggio singled to shortstop (1-2 SFB); Levi McAllister advanced to second; Logan Morris advanced
to third. 1 1
John Vitucci flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Logan Morris scored. 2 1
Justin Hurd singled to left field (0-2 SS); Michael Maggio advanced to second; Levi McAllister advanced to
third, out at home lf to c. 2 1

Yale - Bottom of 6th UAL YAL
Davis Hanson walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 1
Chris DiPrima grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB); Davis Hanson out on the play. 2 1
Bryce Miller flied out to rf (0-2 SSF). 2 1

UAlbany - Top of 7th UAL YAL
Patrick DeSarno struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 1
Luke Filippi grounded out to ss (1-2 BFKF). 2 1
Cooper Loyal fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 1

Yale - Bottom of 7th UAL YAL
Owen Turner doubled to left field (3-2 KBBKBFF). 2 1
Chace Chaplin out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Owen Turner advanced to third. 2 1
Colin Sloan struck out (0-2 FF). 2 1
Owen Turner stole home. 2 2
Kaiden Dossa walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 2
Kaiden Dossa stole second. 2 2
Garrett Larsen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Garrett Larsen out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

UAlbany - Top of 8th UAL YAL
Logan Morris walked (3-2 BFFBFBB). 2 2
Jaxon Mueller grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Logan Morris out on the play. 2 2
Levi McAllister singled to left field (0-0). 2 2
Tate Evans to p for Ben Winslow. 2 2
Michael Maggio singled to left field (1-2 KSFB); Levi McAllister advanced to second. 2 2
John Vitucci grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Yale - Bottom of 8th UAL YAL
Jack Dauer grounded out to p (1-2 KKB). 2 2
Davis Hanson struck out looking (0-2 SFFK). 2 2
Chris DiPrima popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 2

UAlbany - Top of 9th UAL YAL
Justin Hurd struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBKS). 2 2
Patrick DeSarno grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 2 2
Luke Filippi struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 2

Yale - Bottom of 9th UAL YAL
Bryce Miller grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 2 2
Owen Turner singled to center field (1-2 FKFB). 2 2
Chace Chaplin flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 2
Colin Sloan walked (3-2 BBSBFFFFB); Owen Turner advanced to second. 2 2
Kaiden Dossa grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2

UAlbany - Top of 10th UAL YAL
Cooper Loyal grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 2
Logan Morris struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBSFS). 2 2
Jaxon Mueller struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 2

Yale - Bottom of 10th UAL YAL
Garrett Larsen flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Jack Dauer struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 2
Davis Hanson flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 2

UAlbany - Top of 11th UAL YAL
Levi McAllister grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKK). 2 2
Michael Maggio lined out to ss (3-2 BKFBFB). 2 2
John Vitucci grounded out to p (1-2 SBK). 2 2

Yale - Bottom of 11th UAL YAL
Chris DiPrima grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 2
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 2
Owen Turner struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2

UAlbany - Top of 12th UAL YAL
Kyle Stephens pinch hit for Justin Hurd. 2 2
Kyle Stephens doubled down the lf line (0-2 KS). 2 2
Zach Mravlja pinch ran for Kyle Stephens. 2 2
Patrick DeSarno reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); Zach Mravlja advanced to third. 2 2
Luke Filippi struck out looking (0-2 SFK); Patrick DeSarno stole second. 2 2
Cooper Loyal was intentionally walked (0-0). 2 2
Logan Morris grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 F); Patrick DeSarno out on the play. 2 2

Yale - Bottom of 12th UAL YAL
Brian Guerrero to 3b for Zach Mravlja. 2 2
Alex Enea to p for Matthew Mariano. 2 2



Chace Chaplin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 2 2
Colin Sloan popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 2 2
Kaiden Dossa singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Garrett Larsen popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UAlbany - Top of 13th UAL YAL
Jaxon Mueller reached first on an error by ss (2-2 KBSFB). 2 2
Levi McAllister grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSK); Jaxon Mueller advanced to second. 2 2
Michael Maggio singled to shortstop (2-2 FBKB); Jaxon Mueller advanced to third. 2 2
John Vitucci was intentionally walked (0-0); Michael Maggio advanced to second. 2 2
Brian Guerrero singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); John Vitucci advanced to second; Michael Maggio
scored; Jaxon Mueller scored, unearned. 4 2
Patrick DeSarno grounded out to 3b (0-0); Brian Guerrero advanced to second; John Vitucci advanced to
third. 4 2
Luke Filippi struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 4 2

Yale - Bottom of 13th UAL YAL
Tyler Kneller to p for Alex Enea. 4 2
Jack Dauer singled to center field (3-2 KBKFBFBF). 4 2
Davis Hanson grounded out to p (0-1 F); Jack Dauer advanced to second. 4 2
Chris DiPrima flied out to cf (0-1 K); Jack Dauer advanced to third. 4 2
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 2


